Gordon Riske (Note) KION Group AG Beneficial owner 365,250
ordinary shares

0.37%

Interest held by
spouse

3,000
ordinary shares

0.003%

Note: Gordon Riske, a non-executive Director, was the beneficial owner of 365,250 shares in KION Group AG

and he was also deemed to be interested in 3,000 shares in KION Group AG which were beneficially held

by his wife, Ms. Benita Riske.

Save as disclosed above, as at 31 December 2013, none of the Directors, the chief executives
nor the supervisors had an interest or short position in the shares, underlying shares or
debentures of the Company or any of its associated corporations that was recorded in the
register required to be kept pursuant to Section 352 of the SFO, or as otherwise notified to the
Company pursuant to the Model Code.

– 40 –

Details of Changes in Share Capital and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

(I) Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital (as at 31 December 2013)

Before the movement Increase/decrease in the movement (+, –) After the movement

No. of
shares Percentage

New shares
issued

Bonus
Issue

Transfer
of surplus
to capital

Restriction
lifted Sub-total

No. of
shares Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Restricted circulating shares 684,221,513 34.22% – – – (141,721,049) (141,721,049) 542,500,464 27.13%

1. State-owned shares – – – – – – – – –

2. State-owned legal person shares 447,869,513 22.40% – – – (19,993,049) (19,993,049) 427,876,464 21.40%

3. Shares held by other domestic entities 142,224,000 7.11% – – – (27,600,000) (27,600,000) 114,624,000 5.73%

including: Shares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal persons 85,392,000 4.27% – – – (27,600,000) (27,600,000) 57,792,000 2.89%

Shares held by domestic

natural persons 56,832,000 2.84% – – – – – 56,832,000 2.84%

4. Shares held by foreign entities 94,128,000 4.71% – – – (94,128,000) (94,128,000) – –

including: Shares held by overseas

legal persons 94,128,000 4.71% – – – (94,128,000) (94,128,000) – –

Shares held by overseas

natural persons – – – – – – – – –

II. Non-restricted circulating shares 1,315,088,126 65.78% – – – 141,721,049 141,721,049 1,456,809,175 72.87%

1. RMB ordinary shares 829,328,126 41.48% – – – 141,721,049 141,721,049 971,049,175 48.57%

2. Domestic listed foreign shares – – – – – – – – –

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 485,760,000 24.30% – – – – – 485,760,000 24.30%

4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total number of shares 1,999,309,639 100% – – – – – 1,999,309,639 100%

Note: On 13 September 2013, 121,728,000 restricted circulating shares became circulating in the

market, representing approximately 6.09% of the total share capital of the Company. On 19

November 2013, 19,993,049 restricted circulating shares became circulating in the market,

representing approximately 1% of the total share capital of the Company.

– 41 –

(II) Shareholdings of the Substantial Shareholders (as at 31 December 2013)

Total number of Shareholders The number of shareholders is 146,124 among which
145,840 are shareholders of “A” shares and 284 are
shareholders of “H” shares.